Section 2.30.030 Compensation of Commissioners.

The members of the Open Space, Active Transportation, and Sustainability Commission shall

each receive compensation payable out of the general fund of the City, provided adequate

funds have been budgeted, therefore, in the amount of one hundred and five dollars ($ 105.00)

per meeting. Standing or temporary committee or subcommittee members shall not be

compensated. The compensation for Commissioners prescribed herein shall be exclusive of any

amount payable as reimbursement for actual or necessary expenses authorized by the City